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NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
(E.C)

ANDHRA PRADESH HIGHER EDUCATION. REGULATORY AND MONITORING
COMMISSION (APHERMC) - FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.Tech., B.Arch.
AND MARINE ENGINEERING COURSES IN PRIVATE UN-AIDED PROFESSIONAL
INSTITUTES IN THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH FOR THE BLOCK PERIOD
2020-21 TO 2022-23.

[G.O.Ms.No.48, Higher Education (E.C), 23 December, 2020.]
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 8 of the A.P. Higher Education
Regulatory and Monitoring Commission Rules, 2019 issued in G.0.Ms.No.49, Higher
Education (UE) Department, dated 11.10.2019 as amended subsequently from time
to time and in pursuance of the resolutions of the A.P. Higher Education
Regulatory and Monitoring Commission in their Meeting held on 19.12.2020, the
Commission recommended the fee structure for Private Un-Aided Professional
Institutions offering B.Tech., B.Arch. and Marine Engineering in the State of Andhra
Pradesh.

Further, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 7 of Andhra
Pradesh Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Prohibition of
Capitation Fee) Act, 1983 (Act No.5 of 1983), Governipent hereby notify the
Fee as mentioned in the Annexures appended to this Or%’.m‘”the block period
2020-21 to 2022-23, subject to following directions: /}ﬁ.\NCIPAL

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGITIEERING
Chilakatunpet Road,
Yesanupali(V), NARASARAQPET (MD
[1] Palnadu Dist, AP 522 538
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ANDHRA PRADESH GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY {Part-1

a. The fee is an all-inclusive annual fee, including like tuition fee, affiliation
fee, cost of identity card, medical fee, inter college/inter university sports,
games & cultural meet fee, computer/internet fee, College magazine and
student activities, student health care scheme, student welfare fund, study
tour, alumni fund, sports and games fee, examination fee including
stationery, maintenance and amenities fee, extracurricular activities fee,
development fee, Recognition fee, Common Services fee and other
recurring expenditure;

b. The same fee shall continue for the students admitted during the block
period of 2020-21 to 2022-23 till they complete the course;

c. The institutions whose affiliations are not extended by the affiliating
Universities for the academic year 2020-21 are not entitled to collect any
fee;

d. The institution shall not charge either directly or-indirectly any other
amount over and above the fee fixed in the ANNEXURE~I(B.Tech),
ANNEXURE-II (B.Arch)and ANNEXURE-III (Marine Engineering). If
any other amount is charged under any other head or guise i.e., donations,
etc. the same would amount to charging of capitation fee and in that case

~ the institution shall be liable to be prosecuted under Section 9 of Andhra
Pradesh Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Prohibition
of Capitation Fee) Act, 1983 (Act No. 5 of 1983) apart from imposing
appropriate penalty under the APHERMC Act, 2019 and the APHERMC
Rules, 2019 as amended subsequently from time to time;

e. In case of any deviation from these directions, the Commission will initiate
serious penal action as per the provisions of the Act and Rules made there
under; i

f. Under Section 12 (4) & (5) of A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and
Monitoring Commission {(Amendment) Act, 2020, the Commission has the
power to review and determine the fee payable to the Higher Educational
Institutions and review the fee determined, whether notified or not by the
Government for any academic years / blocks; and

g. The institutions are informed that the fixation of Fee structure by the
Government will not by itself enable or permit the managements to run
courses, if the courses are not recognized / permitted by the Gmernme«mt/

All India Council for Technical Education / concerned University / any other
statutory Authority,

This order issues with the concurrence of Finance (HTE) Dept., vide their
U.0.  No.FMUOASD(MTE)/9/2020-FMU-HTE, dated = 22.12.2020 ~ (Computer

No.1284409) 2‘

N

~ PRINCIPA _
ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGITIEERING
Chulakatunipet Road,
Yesanupalii {V), NARASARAQPET (MD
Painadu Oist, AP 522534
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siet wit L ioncng z?;mm INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT-SATTENAPALLY- G
208 | PUT | HERMCOS45 | PRIYADARSHINI INST OF TECH AND MGMT-GUNTUR-GTR 35000
209 | VHNI | HERMCOSS4 | SREE VAHINI INSTT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY-TIRUVURU-KRI 35000
210 | BVSR | HERMCO568 | BVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE-CHIMAKURTHY-BKS 35000
211 | KECW | HERMCOS78 | KRISHNAVENI ENGG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN-NARSARAOPET-GTR 35000
212 | PRIK | HERMCO580 | PRIVADARSHINI COLL OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-NELLORE-NLR 35000
213 | SGVP | HERMCOS86 | SATYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT-VIZIANAGARAM-VZM 45600
N RO M ii; KALAHASTISWARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-SRI KALARASTHI |
51| suped | Lippase f:i; VENKATESA PERUMAL COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH-PUTTUR- |
216 | GIST | HERMCOGO01 | GANDHII! INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY-JAGGAIAHPETA-KRI 35000
217 | ABRK | HERMCOG06 | ABR COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY-KANIGIRI-PKS 35000
218 | ACEE | HERMCOG13 | ADARSH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-GOLLAPROLU-EG 35000
219 | RGAN | HERMCO615 | RISE KRISHNA SAI GANDHI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS-ONGOLE-PKS | 42000
Wi ki T i:g—: KRISHNA SAI PRAKASAM GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS-ONGOLE- dein
221 NBKR | HERMCOB17 | NBKR INSTITUTE OF SCI. AND TECHNOLOGY-VIDYANAGAR-NLR 70000
222 | CVRT | HERMCO622 | SIR C.V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES-TADIPATRI-ATP 35000
223 | JGNN | HERMCO635 | JAGANS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY-NELLORE-NLR 35000
224 | ESWR | HERMCOB43 | ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-NARSARAOPET-GTR 35000
225 | GVRS | HERMCOS73 | GV R AND S COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-GUNTUR-GTR 35000
226 | MVRS | HERMCO684 | M.V.R.COLL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY-PARITALA-KRI 35000
K} R igﬁgig zx;s;% ;.u; zgjﬁmwm AND MANAGEMENT- o
IS I IR, Z;DA?{X:SL {ggﬁ‘ég‘rs OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY- o
229 | GIET | HERMCO704 | GIET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-RAJAHMUNDRY-EG 35000
230 | GITE | HERMCO705 | GIET ENGINEERING COLLEGE-RAJAHM| WY £6 35000
231 | HITE | HERMCO706 | HELAPURI INST OF TECH AND SCI Eﬁqﬁ\ﬁgmmw 35000
232 | NOvA | HERMC712 | NOVA COLLEGE OF ERGG. A L’E‘tﬁ@ﬁéﬁ i tfi?ff E{Eggimm M- 35000

WG MARASARAQPETIMD

cevamrpatt Rap NARASARAQH

Palnadu Dist, AP 522 544
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GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH % r ik “”“Pb&w
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Higher Education - A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and%nitoring Commissiog 1 !
(APHERMC) - Fixation of fee structure for all PG courses i.e. MBA, MCA, M.Tech,
M.Pharma, Pharma-D and Pharma-PB courses in Private Un-Aided Professional
Institutions in the State of Andhra Pradesh for the period 2019-20 - Notification -
Issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (E.C) DEPARTMENT

G.0.Ms.No. Dated: 18.01.2021
- Read the following:-

1. The Andhra Pradesh Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and
Prohibition of Capitation Fee ) Act, 1983 (Act No.5 of 1983). :

2. From the Secretary, A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring

Commission, Tadepalli, Letter No.537/APHERMC/Admn./2019-20, dated

19.03.2020.

From the Secretary, A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring

Commission, Tadepalli, Letter No.550/APHERMC/Admn./2019-20, dated

30.03,2020.

4. From the Secretary, A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring
Commission, Tadepalli, Letter No.554/APHERMC/Admn./2019-20, dated
31.03.2020.

(US]

i g
ORDER:-

The A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring Commission (APHERMOQ),
in its meeting held on 18.03.2020 and 21.03.2020 has resolved to determine the fee
structure for M.Tech., M.Pharmacy, Pharma-D, Pharma-PB, MBA and MCA
courses in Private Un-Aided Professional Institutions in the State of Andhra
Pradesh for the period 2019-20.

2. The Secretary, A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring Commission
in his letter 2" read above has furnished the Minutes of the Meeting of A.P. Higher
Education Regulatory and Monitoring Commission held on 18.03.2020 and
21.03.2020 along with the recommendations regarding the fee structure for MBA,
MCA, M.Tech, M.Pharma, Pharma-D and Pharma-PB courses in Private Un-
Aided Professional Institutions in the State of Andhra Pradesh for the period
2019-20 and requested to issue necessary Notification in the matter.

5 Government after careful examination of the matter, hereby issue the

following  Notification shall be published in Andhra Prade\,\shi Gazette,

dated:18.01.2021. éf i1
NOTIFICATION ~PRINCIPAL

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGITIEERING
i Ctilakatunpet Road, :
In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 8 of thevéaﬁmaﬁ@b@mﬁmgmmmn

Regulatory and Monitoring Commission Rules, 2019 issued in G.0:Ms.No 49" Higher
Education (UE) Department, dated 11.10.2019 as amended subsequently from time
to time and in pursuance of the resolutions of the A.P. Higher Education
Regulatory and Monitoring Commission in their Meeting held on 18.03.2020 and
21.03.2020, the Commission recommended the fee structure for private un-aided

professional institutions offering PG courses in the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Further, in exercise of the powers conferred under section 7 of Andhra Pradesh
Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Prohibition of Capitation Fee)
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a. The fee is an all-inclusive annual fee, including like tuition fee, affiliation fee,

cost of identity card, medical fee, inter college/inter university sports, games &

cultural meet fee, computer/internet fee, College magazine and student
activities, student health care scheme, student welfare fund, study tour, alumni

fund, sports and games fee, examination fee including stationery, maintenance

and amenities fee, extracurricular activities fee, development fee, Recognition

fee, Common Services fee and other recurring expenditure;

b. The same fee shall continue for the students admitted during the year 2019-
20 till they complete the course;

¢. The institution shall not charge either directly or indirectly any other amount
over and above the fee fixed in the ANNEXURE-I (M.B.A.) and ANNEXURE-
II (M.C.A.) Annexure-III(M.Tech), Annexure-IV (M-Pharma),
Annexure-V(Pharma-D), Annexure-VI (Pharma-PB). If any other amount
is charged under any other head or guise i.e., donations, etc. the same would
amount to charging of capitation fee and in that case the institution shall be
liable to be prosecuted under Section 9 of Andhra Pradesh Educational
Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Prohibition of Capitation Fee) Act,
1983 (Act No. 5 of 1983) apart from imposing appropriate penalty under the
APHERMC Act, 2019 and the APHERMC Rules, 2019 as amended quosequently
from time to time;

d. In case of any deviation from these directions, the Commission will initiate
serious penal action as per the provisions of the Act and Rules made there under;

e. Under Section 12 (4) & (5) of A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and
Monitoring Commission (Amendment) Act, 2020, the Commission has the power
to review and determine the fee payable to the Higher Educational Institutions
and review the fee determined, whether notified or not by the Government for
any academic-years / blocks; and

f. The institutions are informed that the fixation of Fee structure by the
Government will not by itself enable or permit the managements to run courses,
if the courses are not recognized / permitted by the Government / All India
Council for Technical Education / UGC / concerned University / any other
statutory Authority.

5. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance (HTE) Dept., vide their U.O.
No.FMUOMISC/305/2020, dated 07.01.2021 (Computer No.1186732).

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

SATISH CHANDRA
SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To
The Commissioner of Printing & Stationery, Vijayawada
(with a request to publish in the next Ex-ordinary
Gazette and supply 300 copies immediately)
The Secretary, A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring Comi m{;{mw
Tadepalli, Guntur District PRINCIPAL
The Secretary, A.P. State Council for Higher Education, Mangalagimr COLLEGE OF ENGIIEERING
The Commissioner of Collegiate Education, A.P., Vijayawada ChilakalurpetRoac,
¢ b : : 1 Yesanupati (V), NARASARAQPET (MD
The Special Commissioner of Technical Educatlon, A.P., Vijayawa8ay, . o ap 5225
All Vice-Chancellors of Universities in the State
All the District Collectors in the State
All the Raaictrare of |Inivaercitioe in tha Crara
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159 | SKRT | AFRC0353 | SKR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY-NELLORE-NLR 3500
160 | GATE | AFRC0358 | GATES INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-GOOTY-ATP 4000
161 | NVRT | AFRC0363 | N.V.R.COLLEGE OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY-TENALI-GTR 3500
162 | INTL | AFRCO365 | INTELL ENGINEERING COLLEGE-ANANTAPURAMU-ATP 5500
163 | DHAN | AFRC0372 | DHANEKULA INST OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY-VIJAYAWADA-KRI 3500
164 | GVIC | AFRC0379 | GOLDEN VALLEY INTEGRATED CAMPUS-MADANAPALLE-CTR 3500
165 | MIET | AFRC0380 | MANDAVA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY-JAGGAIAHPETA-KRI 3800
166 | CHDL | AFRC0382 | CHADALAWADA RAMANAMMA ENGG. COLLEGE-TIRUPATHI-CTR 4700
167 | CVSE | AFRC0382 | CHADALAWADA VENKATA SUBBAIAH COLL OF ENGINEERING-RENIGUNTA-CTR | 5100
168 | VEMU | AFRC0384 | VEMU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-CHITTOOR-CTR 3500
169 | MVRS | AFRC0386 | M.V.R.COLL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY-PARITALA-KRI 3500
170 | VISW | AFRC0387 | SHRI VISHNU ENGG. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN-BHIMAVARAM-WG 5100
171 | VITB | AFRC0387 | VISHNU GRP OF INSTNS VISHNU INST OF TECHNOLOGY-BHIMAVARAM-WG 4500
172 | SVCT | AFRC0392 | SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-CHITTOOR-CTR | 6200
173 | GANA | AFRC0393 | SAI GANAPATHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE-VISAKHAPATNAM-VSP 3500
174 | AECN | AFRC0396 | ANDHRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE-ATMAKUR N-NLR 5500
175 | GLBC | AFRCO400 | GLOBAL COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY-CHENUR-KDP 3500
176 | TECH | AFRC0410 | TADIPATRI ENGG COLLEGE-TADIPATRI-ATP 3500
177 | BVSR | AFRC0414 | BVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE-CHIMAKURTHY-PKS 3500
| 178 | KTSP_ | AFRC0421 | KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE-DIVILI-EG 4100
179 | ASEK | AFRC0423 | AKULA SREERAMULU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-TANUKU-WG 5500
180 | GECG | AFRC0427 | GUNTUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE-GUNTUR-GTR 3500
181 | PYDE | AFRC0431 | PYDAH COLL OF ENGINEERING-KAKINADA-EG 3500
182 | QISE__ | AFRC0438 | QIS COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-ONGOLE-PKS 6000
183 | QITO | AFRC0438 | QIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-ONGOLE-PKS 5900
184 | ANMB | AFRC0439 | ACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-BADVEL-KDP 3500
185 | AIME | AFRC0440 | AMALAPURAM INST OF MGMT SCI COLL OF ENGG-MUMMIDIVARAM-EG 3500
186 | KDEG | AFRC0441 | SRIKRISHNA DEVERAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE-GOOTY-ATP 3500
187 | SSCE__ | AFRCO450 | SRI SIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-SRIKAKULAM-SKL 3500
188 | PITT | AFRC0452 | PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES-TENALI-GTR 5400
/189 | PITW | AFRCO452 | PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH AND SCIENCES FOR WOMEN-TENALI-GTR 3500
190 | ESWR | AFRCO456 | ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-NARSARAOPET-GTR 3500
191 | ARTB | AFRCO467 | AVANTHIS RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGICAL ACADEMY-BHOGAPURAM-VZM -~ | 5500
192 | AVEN | AFRC0467 | AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-NARSIPATNAM-VSP 3500
193 | AVEV_ | AFRC0467 | AVANTHI INST. OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY-BHOGAPURAM-VZM 5500
194 | ISTS | AFRC0475 | INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF TECH AND SCI FOR WOMEN-RAJAHMUNDRY-EG | 4600
AVANTHIS ST THERESSA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY-
195 | ASTC | AFRC0476 | CHEEPURUPALLY-VZM 5500
196 | CCVY | AFRC0477 | VRS AND YRN COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-CHIRALA-PKS 3500
197 | VIEW | AFRC0479 | VIGNANS INSTT OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN-VISAKHAPATNAM-VSP 3500
198 | VIVP__ | AFRC0479 | VIGNANS INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-VISAKHAPATNAM-VSP | 3500
199 | VLIT | AFRC0479 | VIGNANS LARA INST. OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI-VADLAMUDI-GTR 5000
200 | VNIW | AFRC0479 | VIGNANS NIRULA INST OF TECH. AND SCI FOR WOMEN-GUNTUR-GTR 4800
201 | NBKR | AFRC0480 | NBKR INSTITUTE OF SCI. AND TECHNOLOGY-VIDYANAGAR-MLR 4000
202 | ALTS | AFRC0499 | ANANTHA LAKSHMI INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI-ANANTAPURAMU-ATP 6000
203 | PIIT__| AFRCOS01 | PRIYADARSHINI INST OF TECH AND MGMT-GUNTUR-GTR PRICPA. .~ | 4000
204 | CVRT | AFRCO502 | SIR C.V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCEg'YFRDIk%TLI%L:éEé};;; e 5500
205 | PACE | AFRC0512 | PACE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES:ONGOLE- MB&SAR‘*UP”‘W 3500
206 | AMRN | AFRC0513 | A.M.REDDY MEMORIAL COLL. OF ENGINEERING-NARSARAGPET GTR | 3500
207 | DIRC | AFRCO516 | SRI CHAITANYA DJR COLL OF ENGG AND TECH-VIJAYAWADA-KRI 4600
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SRIKRISHNA DEVERAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE-

261 | KDEG | AFRC0441 | EAMCET | GOOTY-ATP 27000

262 | KKCM | AFRC0449 | ICET | KKC INSTITUTE OF PG STUDIES-PUTTUR-CTR 27900
SRI SIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-SRIKAKULAM-

263 | SSCE AFRC0450 | EAMCET | SKL 27700

264 | SSIM AFRC0451 ICET | SRISRINIVASA INST OF MGMT-TADPATRI-ATP 27000
PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECHNOLOGY AND

265 | PITT AFRC0452 | EAMCET | SCIENCES-TENALI-GTR 27000
RAMANA INSTITUTE OF TECH NOLOGY- ‘

266 | RITT AFRC0453 ICET | TADEPALLIGUDEM-WG 27000
é ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-NARSARAQPET- '

267 | ESWR | AFRC0456 | EAMCET | GTR 27000
SATYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES-

268 | SIMA AFRC0457 | ICET | AGIRIPALLY-KRI 27900

269 | MSTL | AFRC0459 ICET | MARIS STELLA COLLEGE PG-VIJAYAWADA-KRI 27000

270 | SDSB AFRC0463 ICET | SRI DATTA SAI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS-KADAPA-KDP 27000
MADHURA SAI INST OF IT AND MANAGEMENT-

271 | MSIM_ | AFRCO464 | ICET | PRODDATUR-KDP 27000
AVANTHIS RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGICAL

272 | ARTB AFRC0467 | EAMCET | ACADEMY-BHOGAPURAM-VZM 33500
AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGG. AND TECHNOLOGY-

273 | AVEN | AFRC0467 | EAMCET | NARSIPATNAM-VSP 35000
AVANTHI INST. OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY-

274 | AVEV | AFRC0467 | EAMCET | BHOGAPURAM-VZM 30700

275 | KBNV | AFRC0470 | ICET | KB N COLLEGE PG CENTRE-VIJAYAWADA-KRI 38400
POTTI SRIRAMULU COLLEGE OF ENGG AND

276 | PSCV AFRC0470 | EAMCET | TECHNOLOGY-VIJAYAWADA-KRI 29600
AVANTHIS ST THERESSA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND

277 | ASTC AFRC0476 | EAMCET | TECHNOLOGY-CHEEPURUPALLY-VZM 27200

278 | VRYR AFRCO477 | ICET | VRS AND YRN COLLEGE-CHIRALA-PKS 27000
VIGNANS INSTT OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN-

279 | VIEW | AFRC0479 | EAMCET | VISAKHAPATNAM-VSP 27000

280 | VIGG AFRC0479 | ICET | VIGNAN DEGREE COLLEGE-PEDAPALAKALUR-GTR 31000
VIGNANS INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION

281 | VIVP AFRC0479 | EAMCET | TECHNOLOGY-VISAKHAPATNAM-VSP 44700
VIGNANS NIRULA INST OF TECH. AND SCI FOR

282 | VNIW | AFRC0479 | EAMCET | WOMEN-GUNTUR-GTR 27000
NOBLE INST OF SCIENCE AND TECH-

283 | NIST AFRC0488 | ICET | VISAKHAPATNAM-VSP 33300

284 | RAOM | AFRC0491 | ICET | RAOS INSTITUTE OF MNGT STUDIES-NELLORE-NLR 27000
VELANKANNI INST OF COMP AND MGMT STUDIES-

285 | VLNK AFRC0493 ICET | VENKATACHALAM-NLR 27000

286 | SVPL AFRC0497 ICET | ST VINCENT DE PAUL COLLEGE-ELURU-WG 27000
ANANTHA LAXMI INST OF TECH AND SCIENCES-

287 | ALTS AFRC0499 ICET | ANANTAPUR-ATP 30800

288 | DONB | AFRC0501 ICET | DON BOSCO PG COLLEGE-GUNTUR-GTR 38000
PRIYADARSHINI INST OF TECH AND N@%-G“UNTUR-

289 | PIIT AFRC0501 | EAMCET | GTR — pAMNCIPAL 29500
SIR C.V.RAMAN INSTITUTEQFNWANNGEMORENGITEERING

290 | CVRM | AFRC0502 ICET | STUDIES-TADIPATRI-ATP ChiakalurpetRoad, | 97000
PACE INSTITUTE OF TECHN@Ro oY ANDSEIENERS 1" —

291 | PACE AFRC0512 | EAMCET | ONGOLE-PKS ot L B ML 43700

AMNDNI

ACDrNAC1n

™ AR AP

A.M.REDDY MEMORIAL COLL. OF ENGINEERING-
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